5238057 5135320 4929936

Total energy consumed based on electricity bill (in KW) 5044270 4975364 4747548

Capacity of Rain Water Harvesting (in litre) 280000 280000 280000

Total Water Consumption (in litre) 34584000 35807500 31304420

Total water bill 154031 154031 154031

Amount in Word one lakhs fifty four thousand thirty one only one lakhs fifty four thousand thirty one only one lakhs fifty four thousand thirty one only

Details Related to Environment

Description 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Number of eco-friendly transportation facilities with capacity 16.00 15.00 14.00

Total number of trees in the campus 30986.00 29704.00 28912.00